federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

936160

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

					C	PERAT	OR		🗌 Initia	al Report		Final Report
Name of Co	ompany: W	agner Oil C	Company		0	Contact: Ms	. Sabrina Bonn	ner		•		
				Worth, TX 76			No.: 817-335-22					
Facility Na	me: Geron	imo Federa	l Battery	#3	F	acility Typ	e: Oil Field Pro	oductio	n Facilit	y		
Surface Ow Manageme		au of Land		Mineral C)wner E	lureau of I	and Managem	ent	Lease N	No. NN	A 671 1	11
				LOCA	ATION	OF RE	LEASE		•	·		
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/S	rth/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County						
D	31	198	33E	660	No	rth	585	w	est		Lea	<u>a</u>
	r 1			Latitude_32	2.62216	Longitu	de103.70883					
20				NAT	URE	OF REL						
Type of Rele							Release: 230 bar			Recovered: 1		
Source of Re a result of c		in 300 barre	l crude oil	storage tank th	at was	Date and H Not know	Iour of Occurrenc	æ	Date and	Hour of Dis , 2006, 120	covery	r e
Was Immedi		Given?				If YES, To		{	August	, 2000, 120	<u>/ IIUI 3</u>	5
			Yes 🛛	No 🗌 Not R	equired	Mr. Wayn	e Price – Enviro			Chief – left	messag	ge
							/ Johnson – Hobl aperton – Hobbs			laft massage	a	
By Whom? I	Brian Folse	, ES&H Cons	ulting &	Training Group	_	Date and H		, District	- Onice –	tert messag		
contract qua	alified indiv	vidual for Wa					: 8/10/06, 1500 ho					
Mr. Folse: 9	85-851-505	55					on: 8/11/06, 1550 ton: 8/11/06, 155					
Was a Water	course Rea	ched?					olume Impacting t			<u>-</u>		
			Yes 🛛	No		N/A						
If a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.*									
N/A												
Describe Ca	use of Probl	em and Reme	dial Action	n Taken.*						*******		
				200 1	1		41 - 4 1 - 1 ⁴				•	
							that was believ ed into the stor					
		imo Federal			uuc on	was i cicas	eu mito ine stor	age tau	IR SCLUIL	iai y conta	mmen	IL UINC
Describe Are	ea Affected	and Cleanup	Action Tal	ten.*								
Approxim	ately 230 I	barrels of cr	ude oil w	as released int	to the st	orage tank	secondary con	tainme	nt dike le	ocated at t	he Ge	ronimo
							pproximately 1					
removed fi	rom the st	orage tank s	econdar	y containment	dike via	vacuum t	ruck with the r	emaini	ng crude	oil having	g been	absorbed
							removed from					
				If for proper di leation be cond			n, Mr. Larry Jo ent location	onnson	, Oil Cor	servation	Divisi	on – Hobbs
	muy requ	www.mata	yni uuill	ivation be conu	acicu a	uv m uu	mi ivalivii.					
I handbar and	: 6, the + + -	information -	unan et			- h			1 4h - 4			
							knowledge and u nd perform correc					
							arked as "Final R					

should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

acility-fPACOle24935950 application incident-nPACOle24936039

Fli MAL	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				
Signature: DMG / H Printed Name: Brian Folse, ES&H Consulting & Training Group	Approved by District Superviso	r:			
Title: Contract Qualified Individual for Wagner Oil Company	Approval Date:	Expiration Date:			
E-mail Address: bfolse@esandh.com	Conditions of Approval:	Attached			
Date: August 21, 2006 Phone: 985-851-5055					

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

			;			
625 N French Dr. Hobbs, NM 88240	State of New Mexico				Form C-141	
Energy 1 301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210	Minerals and Natural Re	esources		Revised	October 10, 2003	
District III Oi	l Conservation Divisi	on	:	Submit 2 Copie	s to appropriate	
V IV 12	20 South St. Francis I		District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back			
St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	Santa Fe, NM 87505				side of form	
Release Noti	fication and Corr	ective Ac	ction			
Name of Company (Wagner O. C.		R Drung		Report	Final Report	
Address ()	Telephone No.	817 33	Conner Jazza			
Facility Name for inne for that TB #	3 Facility Type	TB				
Surface Owner Minera	al Owner		Lease No)		
	CATION OF RELE					
Unit LetterSectionTownshipRangeFeet from the 31 19 33 6	e North/South Line Fe	et from the	East/West Line	County		
Latitude	Longitude				······································	
No. No.	ATURE OF RELEA	SE		,		
Type of Release	Volume of Rel				N 219106 (-	
Source of Release Was Immediate Notice Given?	Date and Hour If YES, To Wh		Date and H	our of Discove	ry 3/9/06 1-	
			1 Pait			
By Whom?	Date and Hour			8/101	$\sigma(\varphi)$	
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volum	ting th	ne Watercourse	- 17		
	505	S				
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*	05-851-0	<u>/</u>				
E A HE Y	~ ~ /10/04					
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Des Brandie Washington Scinter Washington Jon Standard Washington Jon Scinter Jon S	e or					
Dear Sante	L L					
Brun al 12:00	in contra			<u>с</u>		
classier of my 15	S Aller month		Munin	Alex	ρ	
We lal monthly	witcure		Juccon and)	J	
Und Are build for the first	×3	,				
130 cu Deder Berthy	•					
Jungarian 224 Junk						
The Solutions 330 10	1		and that nurse	unt to NMOC	D tules and where any	
regi 31 posier	- 600		tions for rele	ases which ma	y endanger	
publ	Cite			eve the operato		
shoul or the 80° 1.50°	n2 . 7	222	ound water, outsibility for co	surface water,		
federa	76 335			-		
500 Iulout	811	OIL CON	SERVATION	DIVISION		
Signatur Jon Bonne						
Saltina	Approved by Dis	strict Supervis	or:			
De Bran 700 gangete Wagner Old Joint Sconter Wagner Old Joint Joint 230 cil Joecon Joint 230 cil Joecon Joint 230 cil Joecon Joint Jersnin Joecon Joint Jersnin Joecon Joint Jersnin Joecon Joint Signatur Printed N Schurce Journe						
Title:	Approval Date:		Expiration I	Date:		
E-mail Address:	Conditions of A	pproval:		Attached [J	
Date: Phone:						
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary						

.